

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO.12304 of 2023

=====

SAMIR SHYAMSUNDAR VAGHELA(disposed of as not pressed) & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR NEEL P LAKHANI(10679) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4
MR PM LAKHANI(1326) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4
PETITION NOT PRESSED for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR TUSHAR CHAUDHARY(5316) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 27/06/2024
ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 14.8.2024. Interim relief granted earlier
to continue till further orders.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

SAVARIYA