

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 12304 of 2023****With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 1
of 2024****In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 12304 of 2023**

=====

SAMIR SHYAMSUNDAR VAGHELA(disposed of as not pressed qua
applicant no.1) & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NEEL P LAKHANI(10679) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4

MR PM LAKHANI(1326) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4

PETITION NOT PRESSED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR TUSHAR CHAUDHARY(5316) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS DHWANI TRIPATHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 24/04/2026****ORDER****Order in Criminal Misc. Application No.1 of 2024 in Special
Criminal Application No.12304 of 2023**

1. This Court in its order dated 21.09.2023 passed in Special Criminal Application No.12304 of 2023 has categorically mentioned that the petition qua the petitioner no.1 i.e. the husband has been withdrawn and therefore, there is no Interim Relief operating in favour of the husband of the complainant.

2. The learned Trial Court shall take this aspect into consideration.

3. With these observations the present application stands disposed of.

Order in Special Criminal Application No.12304 of 2023

S.O. to 19.08.2026. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)